

BANNER COUNTY SCHOOL

PREPARING THE STUDENTS OF TODAY FOR THE WORLD OF TOMORROW!

NASB is accepting applications for Superintendent of Schools on behalf of Banner County School. Banner County School is a Class D-2 school located on the western border of Nebraska, approximately 30 miles from Scottsbluff/Gering to the north and Kimball to the south, and is accredited by the NDE.

Their mission is to create a school in which students are heard, cared for, and valued as individuals, with access to the tools and technologies that will prepare them for success in life. They strive to develop critical-thinkers, problem-solvers, and leaders who can advocate for themselves and contribute to their communities, and find opportunities that help them realize their dreams.

Harrisburg is the only town in Banner County. Approximately 30% of the district enrollment comes from Scotts Bluff and Kimball counties. The Wildcat Hills State Recreation Area and Nature Center is on the northern border of Banner County and Scotts Bluff County. The recreation area has some of the most scenic views in the state, in addition, it has hiking trails, camping, and picnic shelters. It is also know for some of the best deer, elk, and upland game bird hunting in the country. The Wildcat Hills Shooting Sports Complex is also a new addition to the area. Organized community groups include the Banner County Historical Society, FFA Booster Club, Mat Cats Youth Wrestling, WarCats Youth Football, Wildcat Youth Basketball, and the Kimball-Banner 4-H.

Learn more about Banner County at https://bannercountyne.gov/



BANNER COUNTY SCHOOL IS LOOKING FOR A SUPERINTENDENT WHO WILL:

- Be an innovative leader who will creatively fill positions and coordinate schedules, while providing opportunities for all students
- Possess an understanding of school finance, budget, and grant funding
- Be aware of potential legislation that may affect the district
- Work with all education partners to develop a Strategic Plan to move the district forward

https://bcswildcats.org/ BOARD OF EDUCATION

Ron Johnson - President Laura Baker John-Robert Faden Jake Knaub Douglas Olsen Ryan Olsen

PK-12 Enrollment: 128

Assessed valuation: \$ 352,273,014

Total operating budget: \$ 6,062,874

Total current district mill levy: \$ 0.7998

Balance of cash reserves: \$ 1,300,501

of Administrative Staff: 2

of Buildings: 1

Information regarding the position and application process can be found at:

www.NASBsuptsearch.org

You may also call or email:

SHARI BECKER
Director of Search Service
800-422-4572
sbecker@NASBonline.org

Application Deadline: Sunday, January 19, 2025 Start Date: July 1, 2025